POWERING GLOBAL INFRASTRUCTURE SINCE 1963
1000VA DC-to-AC SINE WAVE INVERTERS
Series 1746/1766/1786
DC-AC INVERTERS
Bulletin No. 76A0019B
Features
•	24, 48, OR 130-VDC INPUT
•	AVAILABLE WITH AC POWER METER

Communications Interface)
Model 1746-130-120-60-L
MODEL NUMBERING SEQUENCE
              1786 - 48 - 120 - 60 - U
   1           2         3         4       5
      1.  Series 1746, 1766, or 1786
      2.  Input Voltage (24, 48 or 130Vdc)
      3.  Output Voltage (120Vac)
      4.  Output Frequency (60 or 50Hz)
      5.  Configuration (P, U or L Version)
Model 1766-48-120-60-P
Page 1
Input Voltage
(VDC)1
[Range]
Input Current
at No Load (ADC)2
Input Current
at Full Load (ADC)3/
Efficiency (Typ)2
Output Power
Meter
Remote
Monitoring
Model Number
(substitute either
P, U, or L for “X”)
See Table below.
24 nominal
 [21 - 29] 1.0 53.5
 90%
1746-24-120-60-X
 1766-24-120-60-X
  1786-24-120-60-X
48 nominal
[42 - 58] 0.4 25.8
 92%
1746-48-120-60-X
 1766-48-120-60-X
  1786-48-120-60-X
130 nominal
[105 - 145] 0.18 10.3
 92%
1746-130-120-60-X
 1766-130-120-60-X
  1786-130-120-60-X
1 Can be a positive or a negative voltage because there is galvanic isolation between the dc input, ac output, and the chassis.
2 Typical plain inverter (no switchover capability) at nominal input voltage
3 Typical at minimum input voltage
Model
Suffix in Model
Number Sequence
(substitute for “X”
in above table)
Configuration
(See Page 3 for More Information)
Form C Alarm
Contacts
(“Output Status”)
Front Panel
LEDs
1746
1766
1786
-P No Load Transfer Switch
-U Inverter-Preferred Load Transfer Switch  
-L Line-Preferred Load Transfer Switch  
Telephone 919.732.9351 | Fax 919.732.9359
Wilmore Electronics Company, INC.
P.O. Box 1329, Hillsborough, NC 27278
SPECIFICATIONS
Series 1746/1766/1786